

Northland Networks is pleased to have been the exclusive placement agent for this successful financing:

SNF Refinancing Loan Condor Health The Portopiccolo Group September 2022





Northland Networks is pleased to announce the successful financing of Condor Health, a 181-bed SNF in Anderson, SC. Utilizing our network of **500+ Community Bank** partners, Northland Networks has closed another transaction with The Portopiccolo Group. The refinancing loan represents a 65% loan-to-"as is" value.

Please reach out for more information about Northland Networks or if you would like to see our current loan participations.

Seth N. Kahn
Managing Director
612-851-5956
skahn@northlandsecurities.com

Anthony Budniak
Director
612-851-5962

abudniak@northlandsecurities.com

Derek LaSota Banking Associate 612-851-4939

dlasota@northlandsecurities.com

ABOUT NORTHLAND NETWORKS, INC.

At <u>Northland Networks</u>, we bring together borrowers with our vast network of community banks. Financings have been completed in more than thirty states, providing flexible bank financing options to senior living investors across the country.

Subsidiary of Northland Capital Holdings, Inc. | Securities through <u>Northland Securities</u>, Inc., Member FINRA and SIPC, Registered with SEC and MSRB. These issues are shown as a matter of record only. This is not an offer to buy or sell any investment.

Northland Networks | Subsidiary of Northland Capital Holdings | 150 S. 5th Street, Suite 3300, Minneapolis, MN 55402 RC 22-447, CC 22-17